
 

WORSHIP PROGRAMME SHOTTERY ST ANDREW’S C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL 

AUTUMN 2023 

 

 

Please ensure that this programme is displayed prominently in your 

classroom. 

DATE TIME THEME WIDER THEMES/BOOK 
SUGGESTIONS 

ATTENDANCE LEADER 

Monday 4th Sept  Thankfulness  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Tuesday 5h Sept 
 

9:05am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1pm  

Give thanks for the 
summer and the 
year ahead (together 
– link values) 
Introducing new 
Jigsaw Piece (PSHE) 
 
Hedgehog story 

One School rule RESPECT Y2 – Y6 LWithers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LWithers 

Wednesday 6th Sept 9:05am What’s in the News? 
 

National Read a book day In class Class 
teachers 

Thursday 7th Sept  Welcome Back  
Expectations (of 
ourselves & others) 

 In class  

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Friday 8th Sept 9:05am Whole School   Whole 
School 

LWithers 

      

Mon 11 Sept 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Ac
tive Citizen 

9:05am School Values   
Thankfulness 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 12th Sep 9:05am 
(KS2) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 

CRushton 
 



 

1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 

KS1 

Weds 13th Sept 
HOUSE CAPTAINS TO 
INTRODUCE NEW HOUSES 

9:05am Reverend Craig Roald Dahl Day Whole 
School 

Reverend 
Craig 

Thurs 14th Sept  School values 
through: The Good 
Samaritan  

 In class   

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 15th Sept 9:05am KS1 celebration Great British Beach Clean KS1 Parents 
 

LWithers 

      

Mon 18th Sept 
 
 
 

9:05am Thankfulness National Coding Week 
Gene for Genes Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School  

LWithers 

Tues 19th Sept 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
 
KS1 

CRushton 
 

Weds 20th Sept 9:05am OPEN THE BOOK  KS1 
KS2 

Open the 
Book  

Thurs 21st Sept    In Class  
 
 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 22nd Sept 9:05am KS2 Celebration 
assembly 

 KS2 Parents LWithers 

      

Mon 25th Sept 
 

9:05am Thankfulness  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School  

 LWithers 

Tues 26th Sept 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

European Day of Languages KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 
 



 

Weds 27th Sept 9:05am What’s in the News?  In class Class 
teachers 

Thurs 28th Sept   Ask a stupid question day In class  

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

     

Fri 29th Sept 9.05am Owls assembly World Heart Day 
National Teaching Assistants’ 
Day 

Whole 
School  

LWilliams 

      

Mon 2 Oct 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Ac
tive Citizen 
OT story of Moses (as an 
adult)  

9:05am God’s chosen 
people: Moses 

World’s biggest coffee morning 
ADHD Awareness Month 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 3 Oct 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
 
KS1 

CRushton 
 

Weds 4 Oct 9:05am Reverend Craig World Animal Day  
World Space Week 

Whole 
School 
 

Reverend 
Craig 

Thurs 5 Oct   National Poetry Day In class  
 
 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 6 Oct 9.05am KS1 Celebration  KS1 Parents LWithers 

 

Mon 9 Oct 
 

9:05am   
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

 

Tues 10 Oct 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

World Mental Health Day KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 11 Oct 9:05am What’s in the 
News? 
 

International astronomy day In class Class 
teachers 



 

Thurs 12 Oct 
 

   In class   

Notes: 
 
 
 

Fri 13 Oct 9.05am  KS2 Celebration International day of the girl KS2 
Parents 
 

LWithers 

 

Mon 16 Oct 
 

9:05am Education for all National Baking Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 17 Oct 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

International Day for the 
Eradication of Poverty 

KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 18 Oct 9:05am OPEN THE BOOK  KS1 
KS2 

Open the 
Book  

Thurs 19 Oct   
 

 In class   

Notes: 
 
 
 

Fri 20 Oct 9:05am Seahorses 
Assembly  

 Whole 
School 

CCampbell 

  

Mon 23 Oct 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Acti
ve Citizen 

9:05am Using our talents  World Values Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 24 Oct 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 25 Oct 9:05am Reverend Craig  Whole 
School  

Reverend 
Craig 

Thurs 26 Oct 9:05qm 
 

Panthers Assembly  Whole 
School  

MMorys 

Notes: 
 
 



 

 
 

Fri 27 Oct    INSET Day 

HALF TERM   

THEME: TRUST  

Mon 6 Nov 
 

 
 

9:05am  Children’s Book Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 7 Nov 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 8 Nov 9:05am What’s in the 
News? 
 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Thurs 9 Nov   
 
 

 In class   

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 10 Nov 9:05am Remembrance 
Assembly 

World Science Day 
Remembrance Day 

Whole 
School 

HHowlett 

      

Mon 13 Nov 
 

9:05am  Anti-bullying Week 
World Kindness Day 
Odd Socks Day  
Nursery Rhyme Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

 

Tues 14 Nov 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 15 Nov 9:05am OPEN THE BOOK  KS1 
KS2 

 

Open the 
Book  

Thurs 16 Nov   
 
 

Road Safety Week In class   



 

Notes: 
 
 
 

Fri 17 Nov 9:05am KS1 Celebration 
Assembly 

 KS1 
Parents 

LWithers 

      

Mon 20 Nov 
 

 

9:05am Prayer – let us pray Universal Children’s Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 21 Nov 
 

9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 22 Nov 9:05am Reverend Craig Oceans of Plastic day Whole 
School 

Reverend 
Craig 

Thurs 23 Nov   
 
 

 In class   

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 24 Nov 9:05am KS2 Celebration 
Assembly 

 KS2 
Parents 

LWithers 

      

Mon 27 Nov 
Light first candle 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Acti
ve Citizen 

9:05am Advent  International Day for the 
Abolition of Slavery 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 28 Nov 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 29 Nov 9:05am What’s in the 
News? 

 In class Class 
teachers 

Thurs 30 Nov   
 
 

St Andrew’s Day In class   

Notes: 



 

 
 
 
 

Fri 1st Dec 9:05am Hedgehogs 
Assembly 

 Whole 
School 

HHowlett 

      

Mon 4 Dec 
Light second candle 
Courage/Inclusiveness/Acti
ve Citizen 

9:05am Light of the World  International Day for 
Persons with Disabilities 
 
Tree Dressing Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 5 Dec 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 6 Dec 9:05am Reverend Craig  Whole 
School  

Rev Craig 

Thurs 7 Dec   
 
 
 

   

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 8 Dec 9:05am KS1 Celebration 
Assembly 

Christmas Jumper Day KS1 
Parents  

LWithers 

      

Mon 11 Dec 
 

9:05am Christmas around 
the world. 

Human Rights Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 12 Dec 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2 
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 13 Dec 9:05am What’s in the 
News? 

 In class Class 
teachers 



 

NB: As always, changes may occasionally need to be made at short notice. 

• All worship should be Christian based with God at the centre.  If the focus is another religion, the 

assembly must include a link with Gospel message and a Christian prayer.  

• Class Worship should include a relevant passage/reference from scripture – if children are preparing – 

please check that their choice is appropriate and offer guidance.  

• Please say The School Prayer regularly in class so that children become familiar with the words. Please 

teach the MODERN VERSION of THE LORD’s PRAYER. 

• Class Worship may be two classes together - but it must happen. The school should be quiet when 

worshipping.  All staff should be in class worship and whole school assemblies unless delivering 

interventions. 

• Class Worship should follow the theme of the week. It does need some preparation. Please try to 

focus on quiet reflection rather than a Q/A session. Worship is not RE. Everyone should have a 

planning format and a folder. Just a few notes will suffice but it does have to be evidenced.  

Thurs 14 Dec   
 
 

 In class   

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Fri 15 Dec 9:05am KS2 Celebration 
Assembly 
 

 KS2 
Parents  

LWithers 

 

 

Mon 18 Dec 
 

9:05am Christmas around 
the world. 

International Migrants Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole 
School 

LWithers 

Tues 19 Dec 9:05am 
(KS2) 
1:05pm 
(KS1) 

Singing Collective 
Worship 
Singing Collective 
Worship 

 KS2  
 
KS1 

CRushton 

 

Weds 20 Dec 9:05am OPEN THE BOOK  KS1 
KS2 

Open the 
Book  

Thurs 21 Dec   
 
 

 In class   

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

 

Fri 22 Dec  END OF TERM  



 

Please note that the times above are the START TIMES and children should be seated by then. If 

someone has prepared 15 minutes and classes arrive late to the hall, then the whole school loses 

break time. This is especially important on Fridays when there are families waiting for assembly to 

begin at 9:05am.  

 

 


